OP \$115.00 466195

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM651163

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KonnexME, LLC		08/31/2018	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KonnexMe, LLC	
Street Address:	4105 Lexington Avenue	
City:	Arden Hills	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55126	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4661958	GENERATIONAL VAULT
Registration Number:	4944350	W
Registration Number:	4919788	WEALTH WATCH
Registration Number:	5079871	STRATEGY ASSESSMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123343312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123343222

Email: mneumann@wck.com

Correspondent Name: Z. Peter Sawicki

Address Line 1: 121 South Eighth Street, Suite 1100
Address Line 2: Westman, Champlin & Koehler, P.A.
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K112.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Z. Peter Sawicki
SIGNATURE:	/Z. Peter Sawicki/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2021

Total Attachments: 7

TRADEMARK REEL: 007313 FRAME: 0219

900620959





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A MINNESOTA LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "KONNEXME, LLC" TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH

DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 9:36 O'CLOCK A.M.

7051162 8100F SR# 20186585905

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Businers, Securitary of State

Authentication: 203405745

Date: 09-12-18

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:36 AM 09/11/2018
FILED 09:36 AM 09/11/2018
SR 20186585905 - File Number 7051162

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

KONNEXME, LLC

The undersigned hereby files this Certificate of Conversion pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is Minnesota.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Minnesota.
- 3. The date the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is May 29, 2012.
- 4. The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Konnexme, LLC.
- The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Konnexme, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the 1 day of Anna 2018.

Charles E. Lucius, Authorized Person

10959354v1





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "KONNEXME,

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER,

A.D. 2018, AT 9:36 O'CLOCK A.M.

7051162 8100F SR# 20186585905

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\lambda_{\text{200}}\) \(\text{200}\) \(\text{200

Authentication: 203405745 Date: 09-12-18

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007313 FRAME: 0223

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

KONNEXME, LLC

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute this Certificate of Formation, hereby executes this Certificate of Formation in order to form a limited liability company pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware.

- 1. Name. The name of this limited liability company shall be Konnexme, LLC.
- 2. Registered Office and Agent. The registered office and registered agent of this limited liability company is:

The Corporation Trust Company Corporation Trust Center 1209 Orange Street Wilmington, DE 19801 New Castle County

> Charles E. Lucius, Authorized Person

> > State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:36 AM 09/11/2018 FILED 09:36 AM 09/11/2018



Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State

Articles of Domestication

Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 322C

Read the instructions before completing this form.

Filing Fee: \$80 for expedited service in-person, \$60 if submitted by mail



required by Chapter 322C and any applicable law of another jurisdiction. 1. Check the appropriate box for this domestication filing: Domestication from a Limited Liability Company in another Jurisdiction to Minnesota Limited Liability Company. Domestication from a Minnesota Limited Liability Company to a Limited Liability Company in another Jurisdiction and the Minnesota Articles of Organization are being surrendered. 2. Name of the Organization before Domestication is: (Required) KonnexME, LLC 3. Home jurisdiction of Organization before the Domestication is: (Required) Minnesota 4. Name of the Organization after Domestication is: (Required) KonnexME, LLC 5. Home jurisdiction of Organization after the Domestication is: (Required) Delaware 6. The date and, if applicable, the time the Domestication is effective under the governing statute of the Domesticated Organization is: Upon the filing of a Certificate of Conversion with the Delaware Sec. of State 7. A Domesticated Organization that becomes a foreign Limited Liability Company and which is not authorized to transact business in this state surrenders its prior articles of organization, and appoints the secretary of state as its agent for services of process for purposes of enforcing a debt, obligation, or other liability, as required by section 322C.1013, subd.1, clause(7). The street address of an office that the secretary of state may use for the purposes of section 322C.1014, subdivision 2 is: 4105 N. Lexington Avenue, Suite 100, Arden Hills, MN 55126

The following type of organization is being domesticated to or from another jurisdiction and was approved as

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State

Articles of Domestication Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 322C



- 8. If the domesticated company is a Minnesota Limited Liability Company, include a copy of the Articles of Organization for the Minnesota Limited Liability Company with the Articles of Domestication.
- 9. The domestication was approved as required by Minnesota Statutes, chapter 322C, if the domesticating organization was governed by that chapter, or, if the limited liability company was a non-Minnesota limited liability company, as required by the governing statute of the non-Minnesota jurisdiction.
- 10. I, the undersigned, certify that I am signing this document as the person whose signature is required, or as agent of the person(s) whose signature would be required who has authorized me to sign this document on his/ her behalf, or in both capacities. I further certify that I have completed all required fields, and that the information in this document is true and correct and in compliance with the applicable chapter of Minnesota Statutes. I understand that by signing this document I am subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in Section 609.48 as if I had signed this document under oath,

Authorized Signature of Individual on Behalf of the Domesticating Organization or Authorized Agent (Required)

Email Address for Official Notices

Enter an email address to which the Secretary of State can forward official notices required by law and other notices:

Check here to have your email address excluded from requests for bulk data, to the extent allowed by Minnesota law.

List the name and daytime phone number of a person who can be contacted about this form:

Wendy A. Berklich, Paralegal

(612) 977-8235

Contact Name

Phone Number

Entities that own, lease or have any financial interest in agricultural land or land capable of being farmed must register with the Minnesota Department of Agriculture's Corporate Farm Program.



Work Item 1031389900079 Original File Number 490908100020

STATE OF MINNESOTA
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
FILED
09/11/2018 11:59 PM

Steve Simon Secretary of State

RECORDED: 06/02/2021

Oteve Vimm